*	Roll Call Number
	23-1771

Agenda Item Number

Date December 18, 2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE INCENTIVE FOR ANAWIM HOUSING OR RELATED ENTITY

WHEREAS, Anawim Housing provides projects and programs that serve a public purpose as defined in Iowa Code chapters 15A and 403 in the City of Des Moines; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council would like to assist such public service projects or programs performed by Anawim Housing or related entities not to exceed \$100,000: and,

WHEREAS, the specific projects or programs are yet to be determined; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager or his designee should work with Anawim Housing or a related entity to determine the projects or programs and execute any documentation necessary to provide for this financial support subject to approval by the Legal Department as to form.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to determine which or whether there are appropriate projects or programs allowed by Iowa Code that would benefit Anawim Housing or a related entity for an amount up to \$100,000 that provide a public purpose; that the City Manager has authority to negotiate an agreement if the agreement provides for support of a public purpose or purposes and is approved as to form by the Legal Department; and that the City Manager is hereby given authority to execute on behalf of the City, any documents necessary to provide for this financial support following approval by the Legal Department as to form.

MOVED by	Datto	to adopt.	Second by _	Bolsen
FORM APPRO	Doher V			
Thomas G. Fish Deputy City At				

COLINCIA I CITTON	1 200.40	Laure	Lavor	LDGENT
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	/ .			
BOESEN	V			
COLEMAN	V			
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM	V			
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD		1		
TOTAL	.5	a		
MOTION CARRIED			APF	ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Rawa Baungarthas City Clerk